## **Dianne Boisvert**

From: Katelyn E. Sullivan
Sent: March 09, 2020 9:10 AM

**To:** Dianne Boisvert

**Subject:** FW: [Ext]FW: [Ext]FWd: AJH Medflight confirmation

## For site please.

From: Rick Kenin [mailto:Rick.Kenin@bostonmedflight.org]

Sent: Monday, March 09, 2020 8:46 AM

To: Dave Fowler; Andrew Port; Steve Bradbury; Lisa Mead; Katelyn E. Sullivan

Cc: Christopher LeClaire; Mark Murray; Anthony Furnari

Subject: [Ext]Re: [Ext]FW: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

external e-mail use caution opening

Dave,

I apologize but I won't be able to get you a letter today. Please accept this email as BMF's concurrence with the use of the ALZ during your helipad closure.

I will provide a letter tomorrow.

Rick Kenin Chief Operating Officer - Transport Boston MedFlight (C) 305.389.3667 rick.kenin@bostonmedflight.org

From: Dave Fowler < DFowler@ajh.org > Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 8:29:00 AM

**To:** Andrew Port <APort@CityofNewburyport.com>; Steve Bradbury <SBradbury@CityofNewburyport.com>; Lisa Mead lisa@mtclawyers.com>; Katelyn E. Sullivan <KESullivan@CityofNewburyport.com>

**Cc:** Rick Kenin < Rick. Kenin@bostonmedflight.org>; Christopher LeClaire < CLeClaire@CityofNewburyport.com>; Mark Murray < mmurray@newburyportpolice.com>; tfurnari@cityofnewburyport.com < tfurnari@cityofnewburyport.com>

Subject: RE: [Ext]FW: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Steve, Christopher, Rick, Tony and Mark.

All,

I need to have a letter of support for the ALZ and the reconfigured site at AJH by 11 today so Andrew Port can get this in the packet for the City Councilors for their meeting tonight. This is the last piece of the puzzle we need for approval.

Thank you,

Dave

#### **David Fowler CHFM**

Senior Director, Support Services Anna Jaques Hospital

**P:** 978-463-1047 | **F:** 978-463-1225

Cell: 978-314-8865



## Anna Jaques Hospital

25 Highland Avenue, Newburyport, MA 01950 ajh.org

Follow Us:







#### **CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:**

This message is intended for the use of the person(s) to whom it may be addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this information is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please permanently delete it and immediately notify the sender.

From: Dave Fowler

Sent: Friday, March 6, 2020 1:36 PM

**To:** 'Andrew Port' <APort@CityofNewburyport.com>; Steve Bradbury <SBradbury@CityofNewburyport.com>; Lisa Mead lisa@mtclawyers.com>; Katelyn E. Sullivan <KESullivan@CityofNewburyport.com>

Cc: Rick Kenin < Rick. Kenin@bostonmedflight.org>; Christopher LeClaire < CLeClaire@CityofNewburyport.com>; Mark Murray < mmurray@newburyportpolice.com>; 'tfurnari@cityofnewburyport.com' < tfurnari@cityofnewburyport.com'

Subject: RE: [Ext]FW: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

Importance: High

I am working on it. I hope to have everything to you on Monday by noon.

For everyone's clarification, your letter needs to state your approval of the temporary landing zone as well as your approval of the future landing zone at AJH. Emailed letters to this email group would be perfect.

Thank you,

Dave

#### **David Fowler CHFM**

Senior Director, Support Services Anna Jaques Hospital P: 978-463-1047 | F: 978-463-1225

Cell: 978-314-8865



#### Anna Jaques Hospital

25 Highland Avenue, Newburyport, MA 01950 ajh.org









#### **CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:**

This message is intended for the use of the person(s) to whom it may be addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this information is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please permanently delete it and immediately notify the sender.

From: Andrew Port < APort@CityofNewburyport.com >

Sent: Friday, March 6, 2020 11:57 AM

**To:** Steve Bradbury < <u>SBradbury@CityofNewburyport.com</u>>; Lisa Mead < <u>lisa@mtclawyers.com</u>>; Katelyn E. Sullivan

<KESullivan@CityofNewburyport.com>

Cc: Dave Fowler < DFowler@ajh.org>; Rick Kenin < Rick.Kenin@bostonmedflight.org>; Christopher LeClaire

<<u>CLeClaire@CityofNewburyport.com</u>>; Mark Murray <<u>mmurray@newburyportpolice.com</u>>

Subject: Re: [Ext]FW: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

**WARNING:** This email originated from outside of Anna Jaques Hospital. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dave -

Have you provided us with confirmation of the remaining portion of what Lisa forwarded you?

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 6, 2020, at 11:32 AM, Steve Bradbury < SBradbury@cityofnewburyport.com> wrote:

Hi All: Fire Department has no issues with Perry Way. As we get closer we will work out response/security details with our police department. I don't believe we have an agreement with DPW on Perry Way. However My self and the Chief have had many conversations with Tony and they are going to help us secure the site from any parking issues.

I added the fire chief and police chief to this

**Deputy Bradbury** 

From: Dave Fowler [DFowler@ajh.org] Sent: Friday, March 06, 2020 11:11 AM

To: Rick Kenin; Steve Bradbury

Subject: [Ext]FW: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

external e-mail use caution opening

Rick and Steve,

Can you help me with the request in yellow below please.

Thanks, Dave

## **David Fowler CHFM**

Senior Director, Support Services Anna Jaques Hospital P: 978-463-1047 | F: 978-463-1225

P: 9/8-463-104/ | F: 9/8-463-122

Cell: 978-314-8865 <image001.png>

## Anna Jaques Hospital

25 Highland Avenue, Newburyport, MA 01950 ajh.org

Follow Us: <image002.jpg> <image004.jpg> <image005.jpg>

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:**

This message is intended for the use of the person(s) to whom it may be addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this information is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please permanently delete it and immediately notify the sender.

From: Lisa Mead < lisa@mtclawyers.com > Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 8:11 AM
To: Dave Fowler < DFowler@ajh.org >

Subject: FW: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

**WARNING:** This email originated from outside of Anna Jaques Hospital. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

#### See below

Lisa L. Mead Mead, Talerman & Costa, LLC 30 Green Street Newburyport MA 01950 978 463 7700 ext 101 Fax 978 463 7747 Lisa@MTClawyers.com

The information contained herein is confidential and may be protected by the attorney-client and/or other applicable privilege(s). It is intended only for the named recipient(s). If you are neither an intended recipient nor a person responsible for delivery to a recipient, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of the contents hereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you have received the above transmittal in error, please delete the message and any attachment(s) hereto from your e-mail system and notify us immediately.

<image006.jpg>

From: Andrew Port <APort@CityofNewburyport.com>

**Sent:** Thursday, March 5, 2020 8:08 AM **To:** Lisa Mead < <a href="mailto:lisa@mtclawyers.com">lisa@mtclawyers.com</a>>

Cc: Katelyn E. Sullivan < KESullivan@CityofNewburyport.com>

Subject: RE: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

Lisa – Thank you. Can you also forward us documentation of Fire Dept/MedFlight approvals for the new/proposed permanent location on-site? And, approval from DPS for temporary use of the Perry Way cul-de-sac?

Andrew R. Port, AICP
Director of Planning & Development

Office of Planning & Development City of Newburyport 60 Pleasant Street Newburyport, MA 01950

Phone (978) 465-4400 Fax # (978) 465-4452

Email <u>aport@cityofnewburyport.com</u>
Web www.cityofnewburyport.com

Confidentiality Notice: This email transmission, and any documents, files, or previous email messages attached to it, may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender by email or telephone and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading them or saving them. Any attachments to this message have been checked for viruses, but please rely on your own virus checker and procedures. Thank-you.

From: Lisa Mead [mailto:lisa@mtclawyers.com] Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2020 8:52 PM

To: Andrew Port

Subject: [Ext]Fwd: AJH Medflight confirmation

external e-mail use caution opening

Lisa L. Mead Mead, Talerman & Costa LLC 30 Green St Newburyport MA 01950 9784637700

The information contained herein is confidential and may be protected by the attorney-client and/or other applicable privilege(s). It is intended only for the named recipient(s). If you are neither an intended recipient nor a person responsible for delivery to a recipient, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use, dissemination, distribution or reproduction of the contents hereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you have received the above transmittal in error, please delete the message and any attachment(s) hereto from your e-mail system and notify us immediately.

From: Dave Fowler < DFowler@ajh.org>
Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 8:09:44 PM

To: Lisa Mead < <a href="mailto:lisa@mtclawyers.com">lisa@mtclawyers.com</a> Subject: Fwd: checking in for today

## Here you are

# Begin forwarded message:

**From:** Rick Kenin < <u>rick.kenin@bostonmedflight.org</u>>

**Date:** February 28, 2020 at 2:24:17 PM EST

**To:** Tara Gilbert < tgilbert@ajh.org >, Dave Fowler < DFowler@ajh.org >, Peter

Tura <PTura@ajh.org>, "sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com"

<sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com>, "chassell@cataldoambulance.com"

<<u>chassell@cataldoambulance.com</u>>, "rwhite@cataldoambulance.com"

<rwhite@cataldoambulance.com>
Subject: RE: checking in for today

**WARNING:** This email originated from outside of Anna Jaques Hospital. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Just getting back to the group about the temporary landing zone.

BMF conducted a test landing and departure from the temporary landing zone proposed at the end of Perry Way. We've determined that we can safely use this landing zone during the AJH construction.

Dave: please let us know when your helipad will be going out of service.

Chief Bradbury: our Communications Director will be in touch with you to designate Perry Way as a Newburyport LZ.

Thanks to all of you for working with Boston MedFlight to find this solution.

Sincerely,

...rick

From: Tara Gilbert [mailto:tgilbert@ajh.org]
Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2020 9:18 AM

To: Rick Kenin <Rick.Kenin@bostonmedflight.org>; Dave Fowler <DFowler@ajh.org>;

Peter Tura < <a href="mailto:PTura@ajh.org">PTura@ajh.org</a>; <a href="mailto:sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com">sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com</a>; <a href="mailto:chassell@cataldoambulance.com">chassell@cataldoambulance.com</a>; <a href="mailto:rwhite@cataldoambulance.com">rwhite@cataldoambulance.com</a>;

Subject: RE: checking in for today

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Out by our valet area.

If you coming from Low St. and up Wallace Bashaw Jr Way, keep going straight and you'll see a big white column awning.

Thank you

From: Rick Kenin [mailto:Rick.Kenin@bostonmedflight.org]

Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2020 8:59 AM

To: Tara Gilbert; Dave Fowler; Peter Tura; <a href="mailto:sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com">sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com</a>;

chassell@cataldoambulance.com; rwhite@cataldoambulance.com

Subject: RE: checking in for today

**WARNING:** This email originated from outside of Anna Jaques Hospital. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Where did we decide to meet at 11?

Sincerely,

...rick

From: Tara Gilbert [mailto:tgilbert@ajh.org]
Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2020 8:37 AM

To: Rick Kenin < Rick.Kenin@bostonmedflight.org >; Dave Fowler < DFowler@ajh.org >;

Peter Tura < <a href="mailto:PTura@ajh.org">PTura@ajh.org</a>; <a href="mailto:sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com">sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com</a>; <a href="mailto:character">chassell@cataldoambulance.com</a>; <a href="mailto:rwhite@cataldoambulance.com">rwhite@cataldoambulance.com</a>; <a href="mailto:rwhite@cataldoambulance.com">rwhite@cataldoambulance.com</a>;

**Subject:** RE: checking in for today

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Ok that sounds great, see you all shortly

Tara

From: Rick Kenin [mailto:Rick.Kenin@bostonmedflight.org]

Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2020 8:27 AM

To: Tara Gilbert; Dave Fowler; Peter Tura; sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com;

chassell@cataldoambulance.com; rwhite@cataldoambulance.com

Subject: RE: checking in for today

**WARNING:** This email originated from outside of Anna Jaques Hospital. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

I am still available and planning to head up from Bedford around 10.

Sincerely,

...rick

From: Tara Gilbert [mailto:tgilbert@ajh.org]
Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2020 8:26 AM

**To:** Dave Fowler < <u>DFowler@ajh.org</u>>; Peter Tura < <u>PTura@ajh.org</u>>;

sbradbury@cityofnewburyport.com; Rick Kenin <Rick.Kenin@bostonmedflight.org>;

chassell@cataldoambulance.com; rwhite@cataldoambulance.com

Subject: checking in for today

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hello

Dave would like to check with all of you to see if you still would like to have this meeting, due to the snow.

I have heard that its suppose to turn to rain and get better.

We are just checking in and confirming.

Thank you

Tara

The information contained in this electronic communication, and any electronic attachment(s), is CONFIDENTIAL and protected, and to be considered privileged data. Information that is transmitted for the conduction of business is also CONFIDENTIAL. It is intended only for the named recipient(s) above. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly prohibited. Material is also produced for use in evaluating, reviewing, and improving the quality of medical care rendered. That information is protected under the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 111 § 203 et seq. and 243 CMR 3.0 et seq. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our records. The information contained in this electronic communication, and any electronic attachment(s), is CONFIDENTIAL and protected, and to be considered privileged data. Information that is transmitted for the conduction of business is also CONFIDENTIAL. It is intended only for the named recipient(s) above. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly prohibited. Material is also produced for use in evaluating, reviewing, and improving the quality of medical care rendered. That information is protected under the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 111 § 203 et seq. and 243 CMR 3.0 et seq. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our records. The information contained in this electronic communication, and any electronic attachment(s), is CONFIDENTIAL and protected, and to be considered privileged data. Information that is transmitted for the conduction of business is also CONFIDENTIAL. It is intended only for the named recipient(s) above. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly prohibited. Material is also produced for use in evaluating, reviewing, and improving the quality of medical care rendered. That information is protected under the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 111 § 203 et seq. and 243 CMR 3.0 et seq. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our records.

The information contained in this electronic communication, and any electronic attachment(s), is CONFIDENTIAL and protected, and to be considered privileged data. Information that is transmitted for the conduction of business is also CONFIDENTIAL. It is intended only for the named recipient(s) above. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly prohibited. Material is also produced for use in evaluating, reviewing, and improving the quality of medical care rendered. That information is protected under the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 111 § 203 et seq. and 243 CMR 3.0 et seq. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our records.